FORM PTO-1595		T T	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	102330670	documents of	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying parties(ies):	2.	Name and address of r	
1. Traine of conveying parties(100).	2.	rame and address of f	ecciving party(ics).
Julius W. Fourie Johan Oosthuysen Z - Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	26-02 1?□ Yes ⊠ No	Envirosense LLC 1718 Fry Road, Suite 2 Houston, Texas 77084	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	ne	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Dates: 10/112002			
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):		eparty and the second s
Tappinamen name (e) ex parent name	55. (5).		
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the executi	on date of the application	n is:
A. Patent Application No.(s). 10/269,63:	2 B.	Patent No.(s).	A State of the sta
A	dditional numbers attached?	Yes No	
			5 6
 Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be maile 		Total number of appli	cation and patents involved: 1
DAVID A. ROSE CONLEY ROSE, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267			
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1)\$ 40.00
	8.	Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account numb	charged to deposit account
	DO NOT USE THIS		rage it paying by deposit decount)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bel the original document David A. Rose			December 19, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date , 2002
	of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and documer	
Mail documents t	o be recorded with requir	ed cover sheet informat	tion to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

1026963 00000218 032769 01/07/2003 TDIAZ1 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0628 Oct 11 02 10:29a

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to me by ENVIROSENSE, LLC, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JULIUS W. FOURIE, along with JOHAN OOSTHUYSEN, are joint inventors ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in CATHODIC PROTECTION REMOTE MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of ENVIROSENSE LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of \(\subseteq \mathbb{Z} \subseteq \mathbb{C} \subseteq \subseteq \subseteq \cdot\ \subseteq \subseteq \text{CAS} \subseteq \sigma\ doing business at Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ENVIROSENSE LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in CATHODIC PROTECTION REMOTE MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS:
- United States of America patent application on said invention, filed concurrently herewith or as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/269,632 filed 10/11 2002 (Attorney's File No. 2047-00202, attorney is authorized to fill in the application number and filing date after assignment by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), entitled CATHODIC PROTECTION REMOTE MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- 6. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0629 use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;

- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I covenant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED in Houston, Texas the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date: 10/11/200	Julius W. Fourie
THE STATE OF TEXAS	§ § §
COUNTY OF HARRIS	§
FOURIE, known to me to be	andersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JULIUS W. the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and secuted the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
GIVEN UNDER MY	HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the day of, 2002.
IO D. A.T.1	Rana Ro Loguey
[SEAL]	Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS
My Commission Expires:	
8-24-2005	DIANA RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas

Cor Comm. Exp. 08-24-2005

Express Mail Label #EV 065958312 US

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to me by ENVIROSENSE, LLC, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JOHAN OOSTHUYSEN, along with, JULIUS W. POURIE, are joint inventors ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in CATHODIC PROTECTION REMOTE MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS, while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of ENVIROSENSE LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ICXQC, doing business at Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ENVIROSENSE LLC its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- I. Said invention in CATHODIC PROTECTION REMOTE MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS;
- 2. United States of America patent application on said invention, filed concurrently herewith or as U.S. Patent Application No. 10/269_632__ filed 10/11___2002 (Attorney's File No. 2047-00202, attorney is authorized to fill in the application number and filing date after assignment by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office), entitled CATHODIC PROTECTION REMOTE MONITORING METHOD AND APPARATUS;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said

86954.01/2047.00202



96684.01/2047.00202

patents and like protection;

- The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I coverant that I, and my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED in Houston, Texas the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

ASSIGNOR

Date:

Johan Osthuysen

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Johan Oosthuysen has affixed his signature to the foregoing document in my presence.

Dated this // day of KTOBEN

- -

1992 ATT - 5 4

86954.01/2047.00202

RECORDED: 12/26/2002

2

PATENT REEL: 013627 FRAME: 0632